Charges). 

(b) Tender Processing Fee: 

Rs.3,000/- (excl. GST) (Non-
refundable) for e-tender portal              
of AERA to be  charged by the 
IT  Service Provider (e-tender).   
(c) Estimated Bid Value: 

Assignment I (Hyderabad 

Airport):  
Rs. 35,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty 
Five Lakhs) (including GST) 
Assignment II (Bangalore 

Airport):  
35,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five  
Lakhs) (including GST) 
(d) Validity of the Proposal: 
120 days from the proposal due 
date 

(a)    Uploading of Bid: 12.08.2025  

(b)    Last date of submission of Bid          

(“Proposal due date”) 22.08.2025 

up to 1500 Hrs. 

(c)    Opening   of   Bids (Cover-1):